## EVERCORE

## Michael Tarulli Joins Evercore as Senior Managing Director in the Industrials Investment Banking Practice in New York

**NEW YORK, September 26, 2023** – Evercore announced today (NYSE: EVR) that Michael Tarulli has joined the firm as a senior managing director in the industrials investment banking practice, focusing on the aerospace, defense and government services sectors, based in New York.

Previously, Mr. Tarulli spent 15 years at Goldman Sachs, most recently in the global industrials group, heading the aerospace, defense and government services investment banking practice. In this role, he was responsible for some of the firm's most important clients and advised on many of the sector's prominent transactions.

Jason Sobol, co-head of U.S. Investment Banking said, "We are happy to add an individual of Michael's caliber to Evercore. He brings invaluable insight and experience to the firm, and we are delighted to have him help accelerate the growth of our leading aerospace and defense franchise."

Mr. Tarulli, who is based in the firm's New York office, said, "I am thrilled to be joining the Evercore team. I deeply admire their unwavering commitment to providing the highest level of independent, strategic advice to some of the largest and most important companies in the world. Evercore has a long and impressive track record in the aerospace, defense and government services sectors, and I look forward to working with the team to further expand the franchise."

Mr. Tarulli holds an MBA from New York University, a B.S. in finance from Villanova University and a chartered financial analyst designation. He also serves on the New York Board for Children of Fallen Patriots.

## **About Evercore**

Evercore (NYSE: EVR) is a premier global independent investment banking advisory firm. We are dedicated to helping our clients achieve superior results through trusted independent and innovative advice on matters of strategic significance to boards of directors, management teams and shareholders, including mergers and acquisitions, strategic shareholder advisory, restructurings and capital structure. Evercore also assists clients in raising public and private capital, delivers equity research and equity sales and agency trading execution, and provides wealth and investment management services to high-net-worth and institutional investors. Founded in 1995, the firm is headquartered in New York and maintains offices and affiliate offices in major financial centers in the Americas, Europe, the Middle East and Asia. For more information, please visit www.evercore.com.

**Business Contact:** Jason Sobol

Co-Head of U.S. Investment Banking Communications@Evercore.com

Media Contact: Jamie Easton

Head of Communications & External Affairs

Communications@Evercore.com

Or

Shree Dhond / Zach Kouwe
Dukas Linden Public Relations

Evercore@DLPR.com (646) 722-6531

Investor Contact: Katy Haber

Head of Investor Relations & ESG InvestorRelations@Evercore.com